
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1208
ANSWERED ON:02.03.2000
INSTANCES OF BRIBES AT IGI AIRPORT
RAMCHANDRA PASWAN;RAVI PRAKASH VERMA

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the closed circuit TV cameras at the Indira Gandhi Airport had recently revealed instances of bribes being taken by the officials working at the airport;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the action taken by the government in the matter?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF CIVIL AVIATION
(SHRI SHARAD YADAV)
(a):- Yes, Sir.

(b) and (c):- The material has been sent to Delhi Police for necessary action.
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